AA348-448 10/13 page 1 of 3
© 2013 Koninklijke Philips N.V. All rights reserved.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Project:
Location:
Catalog No:
Fixture Type:
Mfg: Lamps: Qty:
Notes:
AA348/448
aa Troffer
Ordering Guide
2' X 4' recessed fluorescent
full size lens frAme
stAtic only, 3 or 4 lAmp t8
the high performance AA series of lens troffers offer unique features
that outperform any other comparable fluorescent troffer and provide
more value for your money. the 2' x 4' and 1' x 4' models offer rolled
over edges, integrated light leak stops, and mitered corners on door
frames to make this the toughest and highest performance troffer in its
class. side mount ballast on 1' x 4' is ideal for 1 lamp applications.
Explanation of Catalog Number Example: AA448-UNVH4VA
Family Lamp
Quantity
Nominal Lamp
Size Voltage Ballast Type Sheilding Designation Door Frame Options
AA 48
AA troffer 3 = 3 lamps
4 = 4 lamps
48 = 48" UNV = 120/277V
120 = 120V
277 = 277V
347 = 347V
H3 =  3 lamp t8 electronic
i.s. tHd<10%
H4 =  4 lamp t8 electronic
i.s. tHd<10%
R3 =  3 lamp t8 electronic
r.s. tHd<10%
R4 =  4 lamp t8 electronic
r.s. tHd<10%
O3 =  3 lamp t8 electronic
i.s. tHd<20%
O4 =  4 lamp t8 electronic
i.s. tHd<20%
VA =  0.095" pattern 12
Acrylic lens
VB =  0.125" pattern 12
Acrylic lens
Blank =  flush steel
RA =  regressed
Aluminum
see next
page
Maximum versatility
  highly
efficient
   and simple to use.
AA348-448 10/13 page 2 of 3
© 2013 Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. All rights reserved.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.